WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 5
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6

1. CONTRACTOR: FTWoods Construction Project: 10WC821
2nd Street
2. Change Order Waork Limits: Sta. 168+33 to Sta. 243+64 Roadway: Taylor, Tx
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 4B (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

4B: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work. The City of Taylor has requested additional quantities of existing
utility items and new items be added to the contract. ltems include: waterlines and fittings, wastewater lines and materials, and coring
manholes for additional wastewater services not included in the plans.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See Attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. __ N/A __, Special Specification Item __N/A are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive The following information must be provided

any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other

expenses, additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: 4 Days added on this CO: 69
compensation as a result of this change. B el e SIS

Amount added by this change order: $99,966.35
THE CONT! pate 7 [Z% / 2.
By
[ 4

Typed/Printed Name C '

Typed/Printed Title pﬂop Alel.

RECOMl\bENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
L%WO 7/59// 20O APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
9 Z /29 O APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
7" Progfam Manager Date
Design Engineer's Seal: County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
N/A
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
[0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
23/}'2,
County Judge Date

APPROVED



SYX3L ‘ALNNOO NOSIWVITIIM

$8'L51L'09S GEEEETLO'LS 05°L81'256$ SIVLIOL
05'p05'2S 00'9rE'YeS [T oo'avl 05" L¥B's/S 00°Z0E’L 57858 41 [DAdD 61 1-Sd '6493 LSV .84 Tdld HIMIS AMVLINYS|  MMBLY 015 YOO
00’0’8 00'98E'TLS O0'6ZL'E 00°0L2 00°9rT'69% 00°616'} 06'veS 41 [oAd 92-HOS'PE0ET WLSY ..8) 3did HIMIS AUVLINYS|  MMSY 016 VOO
05°LIZ'v8 05'662°15% o080t 00's¥L 00°220'428 00°'9L6 05762 41 {OAd 82-HOSPEOEC W1SY .9) Adid H3IM3S AUVLIINYS|  MAGY 01§ YOO
05'66.% 05°£50°LS [ E3d 00’ 00’628 00zl 08P 1 {DAd 5Z-¥aS Y00 WISV .b) 3did HIMIAS ANVIINYS| MMV 015 YOO
00'8G4"1S 00°0ZL'LLS o0'0¥ 00's 00°296'6% 00'be 00'E6Z8 v3 {.21) SONILLY NOHI 3LoNA 261D HO 0ELD]  ZL-MY 0LS YOO
00°295' |5 00°'88E'08S 0ovie 00'kE 00°928'8Z$ 00202 00°ZPES v3 (,8) SONILLUE NOWI 3111904 251D ¥O 0LLD 8-MM3 015 YOO
00°859'EY 00°Z82'6S 00'sY 00'LE 00rzL'zS [T 00'gkEY LE] {.8) SONILLIS NOYI 31110N3A €512 WO 0LLD. 9-MM 018 YO2
00'5zZ'es 00°005'8% 00'8 00'¢ 00°GLE'5$ 00°'s 00'520°LS LE] 9N7d 2 1ND ONIANTON] {8} SNOILDENNOD 13M] X8 MI" 015 YOO
{no'050'c1L3) 000§ 00'0 {ooy) 00'0s0'c LS [Ty oo'oso'els v3 A2YTd NI SL31N0D “IATYA ALYD .21 ® IATTTS| WTIX.FT MI0IG VO
ONIddYL DNIGNTONE (2 EX.FE) dYL SUNSSTH
{oo'018'L9) 00°DES'LYS 00°'9% {00'2) 00°0FF'EVS 00'8Y 00'505% v3 4OLS NOILYHOJH0D aNY 'X08 Z-M8 015 YOO
HILAW ‘F1IAVS ONIdd VL ONIGRTONE ‘HOIANIS HILVM TIVLSNI
00°GLR /S 00°6Z1°19% 0o0'sy 00'S 00°058'853 00°8E 00'g24'1$ v3  [10QYS SNIdd VL ONIONTINI ‘221AH3S HILYAM DNILSIX3 OL LOINNCD L-M8 045 YOO
(0564143 06°2Z1'E0LS 00'S8P'E {o0°eLL} 002080448 00'859'Z 05°LPS il THIM HIOVHL ONIAQNTONI (D w21 Bdid DA P1-HAS "006-D]  ZTL-MV 01§ YOO
05°¢85'9% [ 00'Zr6'0L 00'LET DS £9Z'G0ES oo'LLLnl 05'828 Fil DM ¥30VEL ONIARTINI (0 .8) 3did JAd #1-¥AS “008-0 £-MY 055 YOD
00°S55'Y 00'PLB'EE 00'Z&9 00°061 oo'sle'2is 00°205 05'¥es 41 {0 ,.9) 05¢ SSY1D ‘Bdid NOHI ST1LoNA]  ¥9-MV 01§ VOO
ooLiz'e 00 PER'EZS 00'z0F' L onesy 00'£29°61% 00’66 00248 a1 1 .Z) 6-908 ‘2£/20 WISY Sdid INITAHLIATOL Z-MV 018 YOO
ST'L6L'D 05'LB'6ES 00'¥SH'T 00'i8E 52'989°¢E$ 00'840°C GZ'545 Fil {a.}) 6-805 ‘Lei20 WLSY 3did INIIAHLBATOL 1-MV 01§ Y02
GapRo'Zs 09'F0F'828 00'250'22 00°465'2 $L'6LL6C8 00'564'¥2 5048 Fil SHELSAS JAILDFL0Hd ALIJYS NOILYAYIXS HONJHL 1-S605 YOO
00°083$ 00°008°9$ 00'02 00'% 0o'0z1'es 00'8L [T A 3TOHNYW ,§ Hld30 vHLx3 SINO3 505 YOO
00°005'5$ 00°005'28% 000¢ 00'Z 00°000° 248 00'82 00°05.'28 v3 (35VE LSVOIHd) STOHNYI HI1IWVId Ld ¥ I 508 V0D
§T'920'L8 SLBEL' LTS 00°GED'E 00°58¢ 05°ZLLDES 00'08%'L 52818 i {OAd 07 OSHOS ‘9811 WISV .Fiadid ONISYD "AU3S HILVM 3d Z-8 8505 ¥O2
qhuwmwhh 1803 Wall ALLNEAD ALILNYND LSOO WALl ALIENVND INYL 4NN | LINN NOILdI¥IS3d wWay
MaN (1onqaza) LELTE
1o ggy A1SNOIATY + TYNIDIHO
SWwia}| 1PRJUOD g ITGYL
[S31vd ATHNOH AJMNOH ¥oayl
3O01S Ol PEDE]d S|IELISIEW PUB YICAA JUNODOY 80104 Iy J18YL
1ZBOMOL #308f04d 9  HIFGWNN ¥F0HO JONVYHD




58996665 SERLI'6LE LS 006225 [T STVLOL

£8'161'093% SECEETLOLS 051812565 11981{5 HI0M SnoiAald 3U O g o|q.) W0 ,5{Ej0L., YL

0000828 00°'008'2% 00y 00'F 00703 00'0 00°'00.% va SIHOD TTOHNYIN H3LVMILSYM .8-.9 L00-6666

00°092% 00°09Z% 00'F 00y 00'0 [ 00'59% HH W ? ONIANZLNIHALNS 900-6666

00°069% 00°069% 00'8 00'9 00°04 [T%1) 00°5i L8 HH NOLLYDIHIHTA B ASAUNS S00-6666

00°056'31% 00'009'7Z8 00'r 00'¢ 00'059'53$ 00} 00°059°GS oW SINFIONYH D344Vl ONY SNOIS 'S30YOoRNYE 1-L00Z-208
Hoo'0oy'y§}H 00°600'88% 00°0% {00'e) 00'00¥'Z6$ 00'Z¥ 00’0022 v3 | 39v1d NI JWOD ONLLLII ONIGNTINI LNVHOAH 3dId] 8 5118 V0D
(00'sts's 00°0$ 000 100 00'shr'ss 004 00'srL's v3 NOLLYTIYLSNE JATYAYLISNI WEL] 121V S1ES V0D
(0070z0°Z 00°080°85 00°% (0g'L) 00°00L'01L8 00'S 00'0Z0°Z8 LE] (.21 SATVA 31VS 3903M INTITISTH]| 21V SELS YOO
(00-568"+! 00°0§ 000 oot 00'568 %S 0L 00'S68'FS LE] NOLWYTIVLSHI SATWAVASNI L8] [8-¥ SL15 ¥0D
i o009y 00'00b'trS 00's¢ 00y 00'0¥F'BES 00’18 00’0z LS v3 (.8} SATYA ALYD 3003M ANSINISIH| 8-V SLLS YOO

00°529'Z8 00°'052'0b$ [ 00t 00'529'2E% O'EY 00°6/8% LE] ,.9) IATWA SHLYDO 3D03M ANIITISTH]| 9V SIS VOO
(00°0L¥'Es) 00°GLL'SS 00t (00'2) 00'S25'8S 00'S 00°504"1% CE] DN14%.LND ONIANTONI L.21) SNOLLOINNOD LIM| X.Z1 M 015 Y02
(00°0Ze'Z18) 00'095'01$ 00'Z1 {00'¥L) 00088223 00°97 000888 V3 ON1d2LND ONIANTINI 18] SNOLLOINNDD LIM| X8 Mr 01§ Y0D

00°0.C1T3 00°065'08% 00'6} 00'L) 00'02Z'c$ 00°Z 00'018'4$ FE] INIT MM ONLESIXE 01 LDOINNOS| 1-MME 015 VOO

00°096'618 00 009'pss 00°Z§ 0061 00'059'FES OEe {10'050° L% LE] JIIAEIS MM ONILSIXE 01 EDANNCD| S-MME 015 Y00

ﬁwﬂ%ﬁ% 1500 WaLl ALLLNVAD ALILNYAD 1500 WaLl Alunvno | 3908d LINA | LIND NOLLJRI0S3a WaLl
MaN (1onqza) q3sIngY
1o gavy ATSNOIAZH + TYNIDNO
{ panuyuoy) sWay| Joeluo) g 319vE
1280M0O1L # yoafosy 9  THIGANNN HIAHO FONWYHO

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission iA. Incorrect PS&E
iB. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed}
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(item 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable}
2. Additionat safety needs (unforeseeahle)
2J.  Ofher
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions}
3B. Pubiic relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion '
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F.  Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjusiment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance}
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M,  Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third parly to meet commitment
4B. Third party requesied work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Cther
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Confractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Confractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

8D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

2" Street Improvements
Wiltiamson County Project No. 10WC821

Change Order No. 6

Reason for Change

The City of Taylor has requested new items and additions {o existing items be added to
their portion of the Contract. The City has requested these changes for the following
reasons: adding water services to existing properties that were missed on the original
set of plans, adding various sizes of ductile iron fittings and gate valves for field
changes made by the City, adding sanitary sewer materials such as pipe and manholes
for services to properties that were missed on the original set of plans, and adding
wastewater manhole cores to tie-in wastewater services.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this change order.

ITEM | DESCRIPTION ' QTY UNIT
9999-005 | SURVEY & VERIFICATION 6.00 HR
9999-006 | SUPERINTENDENCE&PM 4.00 HR
9999-007 | 6”-8" WASTEWATER MANHOLE CORES 4.00 EA

This Change Order resulis in a net increase of $99,966.85 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $9,201,804.17. The original Contract amount was
$8,973,072.80. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $9,201,804.17 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 2.5% net increase in the Contract cost. Sixty-
nine (69) additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




